
Department Property Custodian Contact Email Phone #
AnRS Animal and Rangeland Sciences Seth Spencer seth.spencer@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐3275
BEE Biological & Ecological Eng. Cara Walter Cara.walter@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐5258
BPP Botany & Plant Pathology Blaine Baker bakerb@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐5265
CSS Crop and Soil Science Kyle Roerig Kyle.Roerig@oregonstate.edu 541 737‐9109 
EMT Environ./Molecular Toxicology Robyn Tanguay Robyn.Tanguay@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐6514
F&W Fisheries & Wildlife tbd tbd
FST Food Science and Technology Christina Hull christina.hull@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐6485

GRHS Greenhouse Operations Jim Ervin jim.ervin@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐2381
HORT Horticulture Lee Ann Julson LeeAnn.Julson@oregonstate.edu 541‐737 5480

Farm Units
BF Botany Farm Kelly O'Neil kelly.oneil@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐3435
LBF Misc/Lewis Brown & Woodhall Scott Robbins robbinss@hort.oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐5483

HYSP Hyslop Farms Kyle Roerig Kyle.Roerig@oregonstate.edu 541 737‐9109 
F&W Smith Farm tbd tbd

VF Vegetable Research ~ Misc. Kendal Johnson kendal.johnson@oregonstate.edu 541‐737‐3202
WH Woodhall Vineyard Joshua Price joshua.price@oregonstate.edu 971‐285‐0306

Branch Stations Contact Name Contact Email Phone Number
CBARC Columbia Basin Ag Res Ctr Kyle Harrison kyle.harrison@oregonstate.edu 541‐278‐4385
COARC Central OR Ag Res Ctr Carol Tollefson carol.tollefson@oregonst.state.edu 541‐475‐7107

COMES‐N Coastal OR Marine Exp Sta Alison Storms alison.storms@oregonstate.edu 541‐867‐0230
EOARC‐B Eastern Oregon Ag Res Ctr‐Burns Skip Nyman skip.nyman@oregonstate.edu 541‐573‐8905
EOARC‐U Eastern Oregon Ag Res Ctr‐Union Kim McKague kim.mckague@oregonstate.ed 541‐562‐5129

FIC Food Innovation Ctr. Joel Miller joel.miller@oregonstate.edu 503‐872‐6670
HAREC Hermiston Ag Res & Ext. Ctr. Tim Weinke tim.weinke@oregonstate.edu 541‐567‐6337
KBREC Klamath Basin Res & Ext Ctr tbd tbd

MCAREC Mid‐Columbia Ag Res & Ext. Ctr Steve Castagnoli steve.castagnoli@oregonstate.edu 541‐386‐2030
MES Malheur Exp Station Kyle Wieland kyle.wieland@oregonstate.edu 541‐889‐2174
MMI Marine Mammal Institute Mark Wilke mark.wilke@oregonstate.edu 541‐867‐0288

NWREC North Williamette Res & Ext Ctr Marc Anderson marc.anderson@oregonstate.edu 503‐678‐1264 
COMES‐AST COMES‐Astoria Seafood Ctr Sue Hansell sue.hansell@oregonstate.edu 503‐325‐4531

SOREC Southern OR Res & Ext Ctr Rich Roseberg rich.roseberg@oregonstate.edu 541‐776‐7371
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